PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dayton Rogers Manufacturing Co.	10/20/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hestia Heating Products, Inc.	
Street Address:	8401 West 35W Service Drive	
City:	Minneapolis	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55449-7209	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11550494	
Application Number:	11550500	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)331-2239

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-331-1464

Email: melissa@nrslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Richard C. Stempkovski, Jr.

Address Line 1: 3433 Broadway Street Northeast

Address Line 2: Suite 401, Broadway Place East

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55413

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 55199/102/101 & 103/101

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Richard C. Stempkovski, Jr.

Total Attachments: 2

500173250

source=55199 assignment Dayton to Hesstia#page1.tif source=55199 assignment Dayton to Hesstia#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 018469 FRAME: 0575

OP \$80.00 1155

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Dayton Rogers Manufacturing Co.**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Minnesota, and having a business address of 8401 West 35W Service Drive, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55449-7209, owns, by assignment, all right, title, and interest in and to the following United States patent applications, and in and to any useful inventions and/or improvements disclosed and/or claimed therein:

<u>Serial No.</u> 11/550,494	<u>FD</u> 10/18/06	Title APPARATUS FOR COMBUSTION OF BIOFUELS
11/550,500	10/18/06	PROCESS CONTROL METHODOLOGIES FOR BIOFUEL APPLIANCE

and,

Hestia Heating Products, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Minnesota, and having a business address of 8401 West 35W Service Drive, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55449-7209, desires to own Dayton Rogers Manufacturing Co.'s entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions, in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the United States patent applications listed herein above;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Dayton Rogers Manufacturing Co. has assigned, and hereby assigns, sells, transfers, and sets over to Hestia Heating Products, Inc., its lawful successors and assigns, Dayton Rogers Manufacturing Co.'s entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions, in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the United States patent applications listed herein above, and any other patent application directed to the inventions, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon, and all reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof; and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such applications, and all applications for Letters Patent that may be filed for the inventions in any foreign country and all Letters Patent that may be granted on the inventions in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and Dayton Rogers Manufacturing Co. hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for the inventions to Hestia Heating Products, Inc., its successors and assigns in accordance with the terms this Assignment;

AND, DAYTON ROGERS MANUFACTURING Co. HEREBY further convents that Dayton Rogers Manufacturing Co. has the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, Dayton Rogers Manufacturing Co. will take all action and execute all documents necessary to perfect the interest assigned hereby, and Dayton Rogers Manufacturing Co. has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Agreement;

AND, DAYTON ROGERS MANUFACTURING Co. HEREBY further convents and agrees that Dayton Rogers Manufacturing Co., through its officers and employees, will, without further consideration, communicate with Hestia Heating Products, Inc., its successors and assigns any facts know to Dayton Rogers Manufacturing Co. and its officers and employees respecting the inventions and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the inventions, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Hestia Heating Products, Inc., its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the inventions in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution such papers shall be born by Hestia Heating Products, Inc., its successors and assigns;

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, each of the parties hereto has caused its authorized representative to execute this Assignment.

Dated:, 2006	Dayton Rogers Manufacturing Co
	By: Ron Lowry
	Ron Lowry
	Its: President/COO

On this 30th day of October, 2006, personally appeared LowRy, to me known and known to be the PRESIDENT / Coo, of Dayton Rogers Manufacturing Co., a Minnesota corporation and acknowledged that s/he executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of said corporation pursuant to authority duly received.

MARY M. ADAMS
Notary Public-Minnesota
My Commission Expires Jan 31, 2010

STATE OF MINNESOTA

Notary Public

2/2